559

CHAPTER 102

1977 Senate Bill 73

Date published: September 28, 1977

CHAPTER 102, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to create 9.20 (2m) of the statutes, relating to the time limit for circulation of direct legislation petitions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 9.20 (2m) of the statutes is created to read:

9.20 (2m) After the petition has been offered for filing, no name may be erased or removed. No signature may be considered valid or counted unless the date is less than 60 days before the date offered for filing.